

JEDO Special Board Meeting Tuesday, December 22, 2020 6:00 P.M.

ZOOM Meeting Topeka, Kansas

JEDO Board Members

Shawnee County Commissioners		City of Topeka Governing Body	
Bill Riphahn	District No. 1	Michelle De La Isla	Mayor
Kevin Cook	District No. 2	Karen Hiller	District No. 1
Aaron Mays	District No. 3	Christina Valdivia-Alcalá	District No. 2
		Sylvia Ortiz	District No. 3
		Tony Emerson	District No. 4
		Michael Padilla	District No. 5
		Hannah Naeger	District No. 6
		Neil Dobler	District No. 7
		Spencer Duncan	District No. 8
		Michael Lesser	District No. 9

JEDO Board Voting Members

Shawnee County Commissioners	City of Topeka Governing Body	
Commissioner Bill Riphahn	Mayor Michelle De La Isla	
Commissioner Kevin Cook	Deputy Mayor Tony Emerson	
Commissioner Aaron Mays	Councilmember Michael Padilla	
	Councilmember Michael Lesser	

<u>Public Comment</u>. Comment from members of the public shall be entertained on each actionable agenda item and at the end of each meeting. Comment shall be limited to topics directly relevant to JEDO business. Members of the public wishing to speak must notify the County Counselor's Office (call 785-251-4042 or email <u>tabitha.pusch@snco.us</u>) before 5:00 p.m. on the date of the meeting. Because this will be a Zoom meeting, the JEDO Secretary will provide the Zoom Link to those who sign up for public comment. Members of the public will be let in to speak, one at a time in the order they signed up. As is normally the case, public comment shall not apply to items added during the meeting. Members of the public shall be given four (4) minutes to speak and must maintain proper decorum relating to public meetings.

<u>Agenda</u>. Agendas are furnished at least five (5) business days prior to each meeting and posted on JEDO's website at https://www.jedoecodevo.com/Meeting-Documents/.

To make arrangements for special accommodations please call 785-368-3940. A 48-hour advance notice is preferred.



JEDO BOARD OF DIRECTORS AGENDA

Tuesday, December 22, 2020 6:00 p.m. SPECIAL MEETING

> **ZOOM Meeting Topeka, Kansas**

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- **3. ACTION ITEM:** Discussion and possible action regarding whether JEDO should establish and fund a relief program for locally owned businesses that have been negatively affected by Public Health Orders.
- 4. PUBLIC COMMENT:
- 5. ADJOURNMENT.

<u>Public Comment</u>. Comment from members of the public shall be entertained on each actionable agenda item and at the end of each meeting. Comment shall be limited to topics directly relevant to JEDO business. Members of the public wishing to speak must notify the County Counselor's Office (call 785-251-4042 or email <u>tabitha.pusch@snco.us</u>) before 5:00 p.m. on the date of the meeting. Because this will be a Zoom meeting, the JEDO Secretary will provide the Zoom Link to those who sign up for public comment. Members of the public will be let in to speak, one at a time in the order they signed up. As is normally the case, public comment shall not apply to items added during the meeting. Members of the public shall be given four (4) minutes to speak and must maintain proper decorum relating to public meetings.

Agenda. Agendas are furnished at least five (5) business days prior to each meeting and posted on the JEDO webpage at https://www.jedoecodevo.com/Meeting-Documents/.

To make arrangements for special accommodations please call 785-368-3940. A 48-hour advance notice is preferred.



Agenda Item No. 3

JEDO Board Meeting December 22, 2020

ACTION ITEM:

Discussion and possible action regarding whether JEDO should establish and fund a relief program for locally owned businesses that have been negatively affected by Public Health Orders.



MEMORANDUM

To: JEDO

From: Molly Howey Date: 12.14.2020

RE: Local Business Relief Program

To support our local businesses who have been negatively impacted by the restrictions placed on them with regard to the pandemic, County Commissioners suggested during a meeting on 12.14.2020, that JEDO establish a targeted relief program to provide further support.

The proposed relief program will come from GO Topeka carryforward funds in the amount of \$1 million. Each business must provide proof of ownership by a Shawnee County resident, along with supporting documentation to prove hardship caused by the pandemic and its restrictions. These relief grants will be up to \$10,000 each and will be direct cash grants provided to qualified companies.